SEP 0 4 2020

STATE OF IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

\$25 fee per permit

Receipted by LE

Receipt amt \$ 25.00

Receipt no. \$\omega 048678

Date 09/04/2020

WATER RESOURCES WESTERN REGION

ASSIGNMENT OF PERMIT

To change the ownership of a permit

I, ROBERT HANSON, hereby	assign to Justin & Julia Bitter New owner(s)	
of, 1107 W. GOODALE TRAIL LN. EAGL	New owner(s) (801) 913-556	5
New owner's address including city, state and ZIP	Phone	
All my right, title, and interest in and to Permit No(s).: appropriate the public waters of the State of Idaho.	63-34111	to
OR (for partial assignments)		
The following described portion of my right, title, and i	interest in and to Permit Number(s).:	
	to appropriate the public waters of the State of Idal	ho.
Describe in detail the portion of the permit assigned, li diversion location, and amount of the water in cubic feet	isting the number of acres in each 40 acre subdivision, t per second.	point o
Does the new permit holder own the property at the:		
Point of diversion? Yes No		
Place of use? Yes No		
If no, describe the arrangement enabling the new owner	r to access the point of diversion and/or the place of	use:
Dated this 10 That day of duquet		
Dated this 10 day of duquet		
Permit holder Title (if applicable)	Permit holder Title (if app	olicable)
State of Idaho)		
County of Ada)ss		
1. 1	, personally appeared before me the signer(s) of th	1
instrument, who duly acknowledge to me that he/she/they ex	executed the same.	e above
and No. 20 . Com	() Otologo	
SEAL NOTAR 3	Notary Public	= ;
V3 WOBLIC	My/commission expires: 9/18/2023	
09/18/00/18/		



STATE OF IDAHO
IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND WELFARE
BUREAU OF VITAL RECORDS AND HEALTH STATISTICS

CEPTIFICATE OF DEATI

SEX FEMALE	SOCIAL SEC	CURITY NUMBER	78 YEARS		DATE OF BIRTH	0 1076	
BIRTHPLACE	M-		78 YEARS	PLACE OF RESIDENCE	AUGUST 1	9, 1938	
BOISE, IDAHO				EAGLE,			
MARITAL STATUS AT TIME OF DEATH	11111		NAME OF SURVIVING SPO		WW. W. W.	<i>y</i>	WAS DECEDENT EVER IN U.S. ARMED FORCES?
MARRIED			ROBERT JA	MES HANSON	N		NO
FATHER - NAME	11111					BIRTHPLACE	
WILBUR WESLEY MCPHE	RSON					IDAHO	
MOTHER - MAIDEN NAME				***************************************	W. Y. W.	BIRTHPLACE	The state of the s
WETHOD OF DISPOSITION	1000					IDAHO	
CREMATION		FUNERAL SERVICE LICEN					/
NAME AND ADDRESS OF FUNERAL FACILITY		CHARLES J.	GKUNIG	***		*****	
CREMATION SOCIETY OF	F TDAH	IO. BOISE T	DAHO				
	FDEATH	Jordan I	COLUMN TO THE PARTY OF THE PART	LOCATION OF DEATH			ON A DO
JAN. 11, 2017 7:	:28 A.	M	EAGLE,	(4)			COUNTY OF DEATH
CAUSE OF DEATH (underlying cause last)	***************************************		LACEL)	10A110			ADA
POORLY DIFFERENTIATE	D NEU	ROENDOCRINE	CARCINOMA	METO LIVE			oroximate Interval Between set and Death
	**************************************		CARCINOMA	TIETS ETVI	:R	**************************************	ONTHS
OUE TO (or as a consequence of): b. DUE TO (or as a consequence of): c. DUE TO (or as a consequence of):			ANGING		=R		ONTHS
OUE TO (or as a consequence of): b. DUE TO (or as a consequence of): c. DUE TO (or as a consequence of):					-R		
DUE TO (or as a consequence of): DUE TO (or as a consequence of): : DUE TO (or as a consequence of): THER SIGNIFICANT CONCITIONS CONTRIB	BUTING TO I	DEATH but not resulting in	. the underlying cause giver	1 above	-R		WAS AN AUTOPSY PERFORMED?
DUE TO (or as a consequence of): DUE TO (or as a consequence of): DUE TO (or as a consequence of): THER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS CONTRIB CROHN'S DISEASE, CKD	BUTING TO I	DEATH but not resulting in	the underlying cause giver	1 above	-R		
DUE TO (or as a consequence of): DUE TO (or as a consequence of): THER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS CONTRIB CROHN'S DISEASE, CKD	BUTING TO I	DEATH but not resulting in III, FACT(the underlying cause giver OR: V LEIDEN	1 above	-R	TITLE	WAS AN AUTOPSY PERFORMED? NO
DUE TO (or as a consequence of): DUE TO (or as a consequence of): UE TO (or as a consequence of): THER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS CONTRIB CROHN'S DISEASE, CKD	BUTING TO I	DEATH but not resulting in III, FACT (NAME OF CERTIFIE JUDITH	the underlying cause given OR V LEIDEN	n above			WAS AN AUTOPSY PERFORMED? NO
DUE TO (or as a consequence of): DUE TO (or as a consequence of): DUE TO (or as a consequence of): THER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS CONTRIB CROHN'S DISEASE, CKD	BUTING TO I	DEATH but not resulting in III, FACT (NAME OF CERTIFIE JUDITH	the underlying cause giver OR: V LEIDEN	n above		TITLE	WAS AN AUTOPSY PERFORMED? NO
OUE TO (or as a consequence of): b. DUE TO (or as a consequence of): c.	BUTING TO I	DEATH but not resulting in III, FACT (NAME OF CERTIFIE JUDITH	the underlying cause given OR V LEIDEN	n above		TITLE	WAS AN AUTOPSY PERFORMED? NO
DUE TO (or as a consequence of): DUE TO (or as a consequence of): UE TO (or as a consequence of): THER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS CONTRIB CROHN'S DISEASE, CKD	BUTING TO I	DEATH but not resulting in III, FACT(NAME OF CERTIFIE JUDITH CORONER SUB	the underlying cause giver DR V LEIDEN ER M. PERRY, SEQUENT CERTIF	N . P .		TITLE	WAS AN AUTOPSY PERFORMED? NO
DUE TO (or as a consequence of): DUE TO (or as a consequence of): THER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS CONTRIB CROHN'S DISEASE, CKD NNER OF DEATH	OUTING TO STAGE	DEATH but not repulling in III, FACT(NAME OF CERTIFIE JUDITH CORONER SUB	the underlying cause given OR V LEIDEN	N ; P . ICATION IF NEC	ESSARY	TITLE	WAS AN AUTOPSY PERFORMED? NO
DUE TO (or as a consequence of): DUE TO (or as a consequence of): THER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS CONTRIB CROHN'S DISEASE, CKD	OUTING TO STAGE	DEATH but not resulting in III, FACT(NAME OF CERTIFIE JUDITH CORONER SUB	the underlying cause giver DR V LEIDEN ER M. PERRY, SEQUENT CERTIF	N ; P . ICATION IF NEC		TITLE	WAS AN AUTOPSY PERFORMED? NO

This is a true and correct reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file with the IDAHO BUREAU OF VITAL RECORDS AND HEALTH STATISTICS.

JANUARY 24, 2017

DATE ISSUED:_

This copy not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying state seal and signature of the Registrar.

JAMES B. AYDELOTTE STATE REGISTRAR





State of Idaho DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

Western Region • 2735 W AIRPORT WAY • BOISE, ID 83705-5082 Phone: (208)334-2190 • Fax: (208)334-2348 • Website: www.idwr.idaho.gov

> Gary Spackman Director

October 16, 2020

JUSTIN & JULIA BUTLER 7124 W GOODALE TRAIL LN EAGLE ID 83616-4411

RE: Assignment of Permit No: 63-34111

Dear Permit Holders:

The Department of Water Resources (Western) has received notice that you are the new owner of the above referenced Permit. The Department has modified its records and has enclosed a computer-generated report for you.

Please note, water right owners are required to report any change of water right ownership and any change of mailing address to the Department within 120 days of the change. Reporting forms are available from any office of the Department, or from the Department's website.

If you have any questions concerning the enclosed information, please contact our office at (208) 334-2190.

Sincerely,

Lynne Evans

Office Specialist II

Alym Es

Enclosure